[MERILYN cOOK

NAME: MERILYN COOK
CONTACT: +61 (0) 418 653 734 | merilynl@mac.com
BOOKING AGENT: Top Technicians Management

Ph: +61 29958 1611

FEATURE FILMS / TELEVISION DRAMA

2021 "Mad Max - Furiosa" (F)
Kennedy Miller Mitchell / Warner Bros

2020 /2021 "Three Thousand Years of Longing" (F)
Kennedy Miller Mitchell

2019 /2020 "Kat King" (F)

Bazmark Films / Warner Bros

2019 "Operation Buffalo" (TV Series)
Porchlight Films / ABC

2018 "Extraction" (F)
Netflix / AGBO Films

2018 "Peter Rabbit 11" (F)

Sony Pictures / Animal Logic

2017/18 "Rake" - Series 5
Easy Tiger Productions

2016/17 "Peter Rabbit" (F)
Sony Pictures / Animal Logic

2016 "Alien: Covenant" (F)
20th Century Fox

2015 "Rake" - Series 4
Essential Media

2015 "A Place To Call Home" - Series 3

Seven Network

2014 "The Principal” (Mini Series)
Essential Media

2014 "Manny Lewis" (F)
Beyond Productions

2014 "Australia - The Story of Us" (DocuDrama)

Essential Media

15/9/21

UPM

Production Manager

Production Coordinator

(pre production only)

Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

(pre production only)

Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Assist. Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator
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2013 /2014

2013

2012

2011/2012

2010/11

2010

2009/10

2008

2007/08

2007

2006/07

2005

2005

2004

2003

2002
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"Unbroken" (F)

Universal Pictures

"Rake" - Series 3

Essential Media

"The Wolverine" (F)
20th Century Fox

"The Great Gatsby" (F)
Bazmark Film 111 Pty Ltd

"Sea Patrol" Series 5
McElroy All Media / Nine Network

"Fury Road" (F)
Kennedy Miller Mitchell Services

"Sea Patrol" Series 4
McElroy All Media / Nine Network

"Sea Patrol - Red Gold"
McElroy All Media / Nine Network

"Sea Patrol 2"
McElroy All Media / Nine Network

"Fools Gold" (F)
Warner Bros Feature Productions

"Sea Patrol"
McElroy All Media / Nine Network

"Gone" (F)
Working Title / WBP Backpacker

"Jindabyne" (F)
APRIL FILMS

“Stealth” (F)
AFG TALONS

“Jessica” (Mini Series)
SCREENTIME PRODUCTIONS

“Farscape 4”
FARSCAPE PRODUCTIONS
US Series

Assist. Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Assist. Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Assist. Production Coordinator

Assist. Production Coordinator

Assist. Production Coordinator

Assist. Production Coordinator

Assist. Production Coordinator

2nd Unit Production Secretary

Production Secretary - QLD

Production Co-Ordinator - Syd

Assist. Production Coordinator

Production Secretary

2" Unit Assistant Co-Ordinator

Assist. Production Coordinator /

Travel Co-Ordinator

Assistant Co-Ordinator
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2001-2002

2001

2001

2000

1999-2000

1999

1994-1998

REFERNCES:

“Farscape 4”
FARSCAPE PRODUCTIONS
US Series

"Dirty Deeds" (F)
NEW TOWN FILMS

“The Road from Coorain” (Telemovie)
CHAPMAN PICTURES

“lhaka” — Telemovie
SCREENTIME

“Above The law”
MCELROY TELEVISION

“All Saints”
CHANNEL 7

“Heartbreak High”
GANNON TELEVISION

Julie Forster
Line Producer

Dean Hood
Producer

Carol Hughes
Producer

Production Secretary

Production Secretary

Production Secretary

Production Secretary

Production Secretary

Production Secretary

Producer’s Assistant

Script Dept Co-ordinator

Anne Bruning
Line Producer / UPM

Nick Copping
Production Manager

Louisa Kors
Line Producer / UPM
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