MERILYN COOK RESUME

NAME: MERILYN COOK

CONTACT: +61 (0) 418 653 734 | merilyn1@mac.com

BOOKING AGENT: Top Technicians Management

Ph: +61 2 9958 1611

## **FEATURE FILMS / TELEVISION DRAMA**

<u>2021</u>	"Mad Max - Furiosa" (F) Kennedy Miller Mitchell / Warner Bros	UPM
<u>2020 / 2021</u>	"Three Thousand Years of Longing" (F) Kennedy Miller Mitchell	Production Manager
<u>2019 / 2020</u>	"Kat King" (F) Bazmark Films / Warner Bros	Production Coordinator (pre production only)
<u>2019</u>	"Operation Buffalo" (TV Series) Porchlight Films / ABC	Production Coordinator
<u>2018</u>	"Extraction" (F) Netflix / AGBO Films	Production Coordinator
<u>2018</u>	"Peter Rabbit II" (F) Sony Pictures / Animal Logic	Production Coordinator (pre production only)
<u>2017/18</u>	"Rake" - Series 5 Easy Tiger Productions	Production Coordinator
2016/17	"Peter Rabbit" (F) Sony Pictures / Animal Logic	Production Coordinator
2016	"Alien: Covenant" (F) 20th Century Fox	Assist. Production Coordinator
2015	"Rake" - Series 4 Essential Media	Production Coordinator
2015	"A Place To Call Home" - Series 3 Seven Network	Production Coordinator
2014	"The Principal" (Mini Series) Essential Media	Production Coordinator
2014	"Manny Lewis" (F) Beyond Productions	Production Coordinator
2014	"Australia - The Story of Us" (DocuDrama) Essential Media	Production Coordinator

15/9/21 1 of 3

MERILYN COOK		RESUME
2013 / 2014	" <b>Unbroken" (F)</b> Universal Pictures	Assist. Production Coordinator
2013	<b>"Rake" - Series 3</b> Essential Media	Production Coordinator
2012	"The Wolverine" (F) 20th Century Fox	Assist. Production Coordinator
2011/2012	"The Great Gatsby" (F)	Production Coordinator
2010/11	Bazmark Film III Pty Ltd  "Sea Patrol" Series 5	Assist. Production Coordinator
2010	McElroy All Media / Nine Network "Fury Road" (F)	Assist. Production Coordinator
2000/10	Kennedy Miller Mitchell Services  "Sea Patrol" Series 4	Assist. Production Coordinator
2009/10	McElroy All Media / Nine Network	Assist. Production Coordinator
2008	"Sea Patrol - Red Gold" McElroy All Media / Nine Network	Assist. Production Coordinator
2007/08	"Sea Patrol 2" McElroy All Media / Nine Network	Assist. Production Coordinator
2007	"Fools Gold" (F) Warner Bros Feature Productions	2nd Unit Production Secretary
2006/07	"Sea Patrol" McElroy All Media / Nine Network	Production Secretary - QLD Production Co-Ordinator - Syd
2005	"Gone" (F) Working Title / WBP Backpacker	Assist. Production Coordinator
2005	" <b>Jindabyne" (F)</b> APRIL FILMS	Production Secretary
2004	<b>"Stealth" (F)</b> AFG TALONS	2 <sup>nd</sup> Unit Assistant Co-Ordinator
2003	"Jessica" (Mini Series) SCREENTIME PRODUCTIONS	Assist. Production Coordinator / Travel Co-Ordinator
2002	"Farscape 4"	Assistant Co-Ordinator

FARSCAPE PRODUCTIONS

**US Series** 

15/9/21 2 of 3

2001-2002	"Farscape 4"	Duadustian Convetant
2001-2002	FARSCAPE PRODUCTIONS	Production Secretary
	US Series	
2001	"Dirty Deeds" (F)	Production Secretary
	NEW TOWN FILMS	•
2001	"The Road from Coorain" (Telemovie)	Production Secretary
	CHAPMAN PICTURES	
2000	"Ihaka" – Telemovie	Production Secretary
	SCREENTIME	
1999-2000	"Above The law"	Production Secretary
	MCELROY TELEVISION	
1999	"All Saints"	Production Secretary
	CHANNEL 7	
1994-1998	"Heartbreak High"	Producer's Assistant
	GANNON TELEVISION	Script Dept Co-ordinator
REFERNCES:	Julie Forster	Anne Bruning
	Line Producer	Line Producer / UPM
	Dean Hood	Nick Copping
	Producer	Production Manager
	Carol Hughes	Louisa Kors
	Producer	Line Producer / UPM

RESUME

MERILYN COOK

15/9/21 3 of 3